

J
SLP(C)No. 540-541 OF 2002

ITEM No.36

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.540-541/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2001 in RP 26/99 in
WP 2165/98 and in NM 327/2001 in RP 26/99 in WP 2165/98 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. PRAJAKTA ENGN. & CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
for M/s. Hathi & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
1 and 2 Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

RR - 3 Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. H.S.S. Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertake to
serve respondent No.5 dasti. Other respondents may file
their counter in four weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master