

:
SLP(C)No. 540-541 OF 2002

ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.540-541/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2001 in RP 26/99 and
NM 327/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. PRAJAKTA ENGN. & CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos. 1 and 2 Mr. RB Masodkar, Adv.
Mr. SS Shinde, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

No. 3 Mr. RS Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

In view of the request contained in the letter
circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the case is
adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master