

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.13-14 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2412-2413 OF 2003

M/S. PRAJAKTA ENGN.&CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(application for intervention)

(with office report dated 8.1.2007)

Date: 06/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Madhup Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he

Counsel for the petitioner has no objection to t

4

impleadment of applicants in I.A. Nos. 13-14. I.A. Nos. 13-1

are, accordingly, allowed. Memo of parties be amended

accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master