

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2412-2413 OF 2003

M/S. PRAJAKTA ENGNN.&CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chander Prakash, Adv.
For Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2412-2413 OF 2003

M/S. PRAJAKTA ENGNN.&
CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

After some arguments, Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt,
senior advocate, appearing for the appellant
sought permission to withdraw the appeals with
liberty to seek remedies as may be available in
law.

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(Aftab Alam)

.....J.
(R.M. Lodha)

New Delhi,
January 11, 2011.